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RESULTS - ALL - FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL RACE - 2010
ONE LAP ON A FUN/TOUGH 15 MILE COURSE AT FT CUSTER RECREATION AREA ON AUGUST 22, 2010
RACE NUMBER 7 OF 8 IN THE 2010 USAC MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

ELITE MEN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 30 WALTERS, CAMERON RACING GREYHOUNDS 24 0:59:09.302
2 31 GALLAGHER, BILL TREK MOUNTAIN CO-OP 29 0:59:20.527
3 32 KUHN, GREG TEAM FRASER 33 0:59:59.698
4 27 SERRAT, ED SPIN ZONE/CANNONDALE 41 1:00:11.561
5 35 JANSEN, DAN FARM TEAM RACING 38 1:00:41.935
6 36 LUMMIS, JASON BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 39 1:00:51.392
7 33 KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINE/ACF/OAKLEY 37 1:01:18.818
8 34 MEYERS, JOHN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 46 1:01:47.593
9 29 TOMPKIN, ERIC TREE FORT BIKES 42 1:02:17.946

10 28 STACK, RON CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 40 1:02:30.266
11 26 PARMELEE, MARK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 28 1:03:48.889

ELITE/EXPERT WOMEN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 234 DISTERHEFT, ERIN TEAM BILLY 29 1:05:04.442
2 235 VICARY, ERIN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 32 1:11:33.753
3 254 JANSEN, TARA FARM TEAM RACING 28 1:12:27.426
4 236 COLLINS, KAREY MPI MAIN STREET KUHNHENN RACING 41 1:14:25.071
5 251 MABRY, MELISSA PRECISION MTB.COM 32 1:15:59.719
6 253 TROLLMAN, BETH ANN DARK HORSE RACING 39 1:24:37.575
7 242 PATTERSON, HEATHER DARK HORSE RACING 36 1:25:59.623

EXPERT MEN 18-UN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 249 CASTILE, EVAN TEAM FRASER 18 1:10:52.678
2 256 STEIN, ANTHONY ROCHESTER, MI 18 1:11:44.544

EXPERT MEN 19-29
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 214 DOORNBOS, RICK VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP 28 1:03:19.293
2 244 FREIDINGER, TODD NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 29 1:03:22.552
3 238 KATULIC, RYAN TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN 21 1:04:57.227
4 215 MCCREADY, AARON RACING GREYHOUNDS 25 1:05:06.251
5 252 FABER, JUSTIN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 22 1:08:07.516
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EXPERT MEN 30-39
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 217 BOWNE, JASON CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 35 1:02:58.414
2 250 COLFLESH, JIMMIE MOM & POP RACING 37 1:02:59.514
3 247 BROWN, ANDY SPECIALIZED/CYCLETHERAPY 31 1:04:12.612
4 222 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 38 1:04:40.323
5 219 LAKO, BRAD RBS CYCLING TEAM 34 1:04:46.951
6 221 OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 35 1:05:27.991
7 245 GREAVES, PETER CYCLE & FITNESS 37 1:06:04.888
8 220 MAREK, BRYAN SPEED MERCHANTS 35 1:06:45.015
9 240 MELECOSKY, JASON RBS CYCLING TEAM 37 1:07:55.104

10 218 BRUSK, JOHN RACING GREYHOUNDS 37 1:08:45.819
11 239 GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN TEAM GUPSTER 38 1:11:34.103

EXPERT MEN 40-49
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 237 NEELEY, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 42 1:02:27.568
2 241 HILDITCH, JIM TREEFORT BIKES 42 1:05:09.406
3 243 WITT, GREG RBS CYCLING TEAM 43 1:06:33.377
4 230 WOZNIAK, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 47 1:07:26.760
5 229 TAYLOR, JAMES CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 45 1:09:09.583
6 225 GRASL, TOM RACING TURTLES 46 1:10:48.990
7 226 KAHL, KEVIN TEAM SANDBAG 47 1:11:00.722
8 228 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 45 1:15:02.711

DNF 255 WENDEL, BERNARD CANNONDALE MIDWEST 43 DNF

EXPERT MEN 50+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 231 BROWN, PAUL ROLL MODELS BIKE SHOP 50 1:02:36.807
2 232 JORDAN, JIM BLACKSHEEP 54 1:04:44.280
3 248 COAR, DAVID DRT CONSULTING 54 1:06:12.855
4 246 WINKEL, GARY RACING GREYHOUNDS 54 1:06:51.880

SINGLE SPEED - EXP/ELITE
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 968 DEMAEGD, DAVE SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 38 1:03:00.465
2 958 TOMPKIN, ERIC TREE FORT BIKES 42 1:03:07.083
3 966 SERRAT, ED SPIN ZONE/CANNONDALE 41 1:04:18.066
4 957 RUSSELL, PATRICK WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 41 1:04:34.967
5 964 NEELEY, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 42 1:07:21.918
6 956 LEE, JOSEPH TEAM FRASER 48 1:09:30.241
7 967 OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 35 1:09:30.589
8 978 KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINES/OAKLEY 37 1:09:46.092
9 969 WENDEL, BERNARD CANNONDALE MIDWEST 43 1:12:52.895
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SINGLE SPEED - SPORT/BEG
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 972 NICHOLSON, CHUCK NEW BALTIMORE, MI 49 1:08:46.889
2 976 KINLEY, STEVE CANNONDLAE MIDWEST 54 1:09:34.043
3 959 AKERS, CRAIG HC HOOLIGANS 28 1:11:35.867
4 971 LAROE, KEVIN WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI 46 1:11:59.346
5 975 GROW, DON GROW LEGAL 42 1:12:40.753
6 977 MAREK, BRYAN BIG RAPIDS, MI 35 1:12:45.134
7 974 GOERLICH, JIM MACOMB BIKE &FITNESS 30 1:13:15.863
8 962 KANNENBERG, WILLIAM SPONSORMEPLZ@GMAIL.COM 28 1:13:54.395
9 970 WILKINSON, KEITH TEAM ACTIVE 42 1:19:19.174

10 960 AYRES, MATTHEW BATTLE CREEK, MI 23 1:24:29.182
11 961 CHURCH, MATT TRAVERSE CITY, MI 23 1:33:01.278
12 973 WLODARCZAK, JON CYCLOTRON 33 2:02:34.009

TANDEM
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 965 WIMBUSH, AARON + EMMA BRIDGMAN, MI 39 1:38:27.017
2 963 MULLENIX, R.J. BATTLE CREEK, MI 57 1:51:14.328

SPORT CLYDESDALE
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 575 WALTERS, DAVID CUSTER CYCLERY 41 1:07:59.273
2 556 MCCLOSKEY, ROSS RACING GREYHOUNDS 48 1:10:17.934
3 555 MCCLANAHAN, MARK PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 38 1:10:39.399
4 594 WONNACOTT, ROB ABERDEEN BIKE & FITNESS 39 1:14:50.215
5 605 STONER, ROBERT BILLYS BIKE SHOP 43 1:14:55.626
6 595 BOWMAN, DOUG ST. JOSEPH, MI 42 1:19:11.739
7 554 JOHNSTON, GILBERT FORD 43 1:25:40.894

SPORT MEN 14-UN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 604 GUERRA, EVEREST MAIN STREET BICYCLES 14 1:21:04.744
2 570 GRASL, SPENCER RACING TURTLES 13 1:26:18.863

SPORT MEN 15-18
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 553 STEIN, JOEY ROCHESTER, MI 15 1:40:16.434
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SPORT MEN 19-29
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 582 RIGGS, PAUL FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 25 1:04:37.520
2 511 DEYOUNG, MITCHELL ON 2 WHEELS 28 1:05:20.924
3 600 MEDLER, JARED MORGANS GARAGE 29 1:06:54.880
4 585 HARRIS, CHAD CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 29 1:07:40.924
5 590 SLOMKA, RYAN RBS CYCLING TEAM 26 1:09:38.091
6 588 CISLER, NICK PRECISIONMTB.COM 28 1:10:06.404
7 514 ROOKUS, TODD HC HOOLIGANS 29 1:10:29.526
8 510 CONROY, MIKE MOX MULTISPORT 26 1:13:40.946
9 513 LUDWIG, BEN MATTAWAN, MI 25 1:14:47.348

10 512 HUTCHISON, CHAD NUNICA, MI 27 1:17:00.803

SPORT MEN 30-34
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 581 POIRIER, JEFF TEAM J-TREE 34 1:08:27.196
2 517 DEBRABER, CURTIS WALKER, MI 30 1:09:41.152
3 571 MOEHL, MICHAEL B CLAWSON, MI 30 1:10:35.765
4 599 KAUFFMAN, JON ELKHART, IN 30 1:11:57.734
5 519 SMITH, MICHAEL WHEELS IN MOTION 30 1:12:20.685
6 586 BROWN, BRIAN PRECISIONMTB.COM 33 1:14:01.496
7 518 LUCIA, ROBERT RBS CYCLING TEAM 31 1:14:25.379
8 768 VOGEL, SHAWN AUBURN HILL, MI 30 1:31:34.059

SPORT MEN 35-39
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 523 GAFFNER, MATTHEW TEAM ACTIVE 37 1:07:07.699
2 525 MEYER, MICHAEL FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 38 1:07:20.816
3 598 PEOT, DOUG WIFE & KIDS 38 1:07:50.966
4 580 TAYLOR, AARON JILL 36 1:08:03.290
5 524 HACKNEY, DON GRAND HAVEN, MI 38 1:09:30.973
6 520 BRZEZINSKI, EDWARD LINDEN, MI 38 1:09:54.299
7 596 MOORE JR, DAVID R. CYCLETHERAPY 37 1:12:49.378
8 522 CRADY, TROY MOX MULTISPORT 38 1:12:56.010
9 610 MCBRIDE, ERIC TIMET 36 1:13:15.899

10 521 COLEGROVE, GUY RIPPERS 37 1:16:19.792
11 592 MORROW, MATT CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 39 1:16:47.794
12 597 MARTIN, JOHN FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 1:20:20.207
13 614 GILLETT, TROY GETAWAY SPORTS 39 1:34:32.592
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SPORT MEN 40-44
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 534 WISELEY, CORY SOUTH HAVEN,MI 40 1:08:04.768
2 533 WILKINSON, KEITH TEAM ACTIVE 42 1:08:14.921
3 530 PRUSKI, SCOTT GRAND RAPIDS, MI 40 1:08:15.018
4 532 TONN, SCOTT RACING GREYHOUNDS 44 1:08:31.768
5 526 BUSBY, SHAWN GALESBURG, MI 42 1:08:38.868
6 528 HOWARD, DAVID CYCLETHERAPY/ ERHARD BMW/SIR PIZZA 44 1:09:30.800
7 584 PUTTI, CHRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 43 1:10:11.330
8 602 ZATEK, DAVE CYCLETHERAPY 41 1:10:35.995
9 607 MARSH, CARY PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 44 1:11:15.684

10 603 FERRIGER, TONY LANSING, MI 42 1:12:11.143
11 573 TOMLINSON, R SWEAT PEA 40 1:13:54.667
12 531 STACEY, KEVIN HUDSONVILLE, MI 41 1:14:29.253
13 572 SCHARP, BRIAN HERMAN MILLER 42 1:16:40.091
14 529 LEARY, BRIAN CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 41 1:23:08.952
15 591 BALOGH, STEVE CANTON, MI 44 1:32:55.485

DNF 612 SILVERS, SCOTT SPOKEDRUNKIES DNF

SPORT MEN 45-49
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 535 BAILEY, JEFF PRO FORM BIKE SHOP 48 1:07:48.662
2 609 JONES, JERRY CONSTANTINE, MI 47 1:10:19.056
3 536 HOWARD, STEVEN TEAM BILLYS 46 1:10:19.604
4 539 RICHARDSON, DAVID WINDSOR, ONT, CAN 47 1:12:59.498
5 579 GEARY, STEVE PRO FORM RACING 47 1:13:22.371
6 541 WILLIAMS, RICHARD TEAM FRASER 49 1:13:40.689
7 527 DYCHA, STEPHEN BAD HIP 46 1:16:11.609
8 540 STEIN, DAVID ROCHESTER, MI 48 1:16:32.569
9 537 KOZICKI, RON MOUNT PLEASANT BREWING 45 1:18:16.837

10 538 LYNCH, DAVID VALPARQAISO, IN 45 1:21:38.911
11 577 BYRUM, MARK NIMBA 48 1:33:31.444

SPORT MEN 50-59
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 543 BENNETT, KEITH ELKHART, IN 50 1:08:59.858
2 545 LENABURG, DOUG PRO FORM BIKE SHOP 50 1:11:37.733
3 576 NIELSON, KRUG RBS CYCLING TEAM 50 1:12:01.808
4 574 CONSTABLE, ROBERT SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 59 1:12:30.650
5 583 LINDHOUT, BILL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 56 1:13:16.329
6 601 MORGAN, TIM MORGANS GARAGE 57 1:14:28.116
7 587 REDDY, JOE PRECISIONMTB.COM 55 1:14:37.988
8 548 TOMPKINS, DANIEL CUSTER CYCLERY 52 1:15:57.547
9 549 WORSNOP, GREGORY KALAMAZOO NORDIC 55 1:17:11.735

10 544 GOODRICH, MARK HEBRON, IN 54 1:21:49.199
11 542 BARTZEN, BRIAN CUSTER CYCLERY 52 1:22:57.319
12 550 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH CANNONDALE MIDWEST 51 1:30:09.889
13 589 BLUM, EUGENE TEAM BILLYS 51 1:30:23.526

DNF 546 SOLOMON, RON OAKLAND TWP, MI 59 DNF
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SPORT MEN 60+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 551 SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 68 1:17:13.788

SPORT WOMEN 24-UN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 559 WISSMAN, GINGER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 15 1:28:22.607
2 558 BARTZEN, HILARY CUSTER CYCLERY RACING 18 1:39:51.880

SPORT WOMEN 25-39
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 560 BAKER, NICHOLE ON 2 WHEELS 25 1:17:29.841
2 608 POPA, LISA CUSTER CYCLERY 39 1:20:44.470
3 593 WONNACOTT, JESSI DARK HORSE RACING 31 1:21:53.799
4 562 DOLENGA, JENNIFER DARK HORSE RACING 32 1:22:30.658
5 564 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN RBS CYCLING TEAM 25 1:32:43.654
6 606 BLOCK, KERRY DARK HORSE RACING 37 1:34:45.590
7 561 DEYOUNG, LAURIE ON 2 WHEELS 28 1:38:07.190
8 563 HOINKA, JENNIFER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 35 1:39:54.581

SPORT WOMEN 40+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 578 GIPPERT, CINDY TEAM ACTIVE RACING 43 1:14:40.305
2 569 SOMMERVILLE, JONI GRAWN, MI 47 1:24:27.602
3 565 CONFLITTI, TERRY LIVONIA, MI 45 1:26:29.079
4 568 RUIZ, LILLIAN TREEFORT BIKES 47 1:27:47.973
5 615 JOHNSON, LISA CYCLE THERAPY 1:30:57.551
6 567 MATRAS, SHAWN LIVONIA, MI 43 1:31:08.911
7 611 DELAVERN, JODY DARK HORSE RACING 53 1:36:56.010
8 566 JARSKI, LAURIE BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER 46 1:37:14.053

DNF 613 RACEY, LYNDA DARK HORSE RACING 47 DNF

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 788 ROMBERGER, STEVE HC HOOLIGANS 31 1:15:58.556
2 757 OUVRY, KRISTOPHER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 47 1:18:38.750
3 765 DUHL, LEE TRAILS EDGE RACING 44 1:20:51.230
4 771 EVANS, SEAN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 34 1:25:33.285
5 758 OVIATT, DAVID LA PORTE, IN 43 1:37:21.587
6 756 MULLIGAN, JASON WATERFORD, MI 32 1:58:09.656

DNF 777 PLACER, JAMES ALLEGAN, MI 44 DNF

BEGINNER 10-UN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 789 MARET, BRADLEY BIG RAPIDS, MI 10 2:07:45.502
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BEGINNER MEN 11-14
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 763 WOZNIAK, TOMMY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 14 1:28:55.365
2 779 MCBRIDE, ANDREW TIMEX 11 1:36:57.600
3 761 DEVER, ANDREW CYCLETHERAPY CYCLING CLUB 14 1:39:58.950
4 762 WISSMAN, OLIVER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13 2:23:13.284

BEGINNER MEN 15-18
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 754 EROS, NOAH HOWELL, MI 15 1:17:16.778
2 764 WALTERS, COLIN FORT CUSTER 17 1:26:55.924

BEGINNER MEN 19-29
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 769 WAUN, BRENDON FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 25 1:14:15.314
2 766 WEATHERBY, BRANDON BAD HIP 25 1:14:42.499
3 772 OTTO, JEREMIAH MIDDLEBURY, IN 29 1:20:18.960
4 785 BIRD, BEN MAIN STREET BIKES 23 1:22:15.510
5 774 BALLOR, CHRISTOPHER PORTAGE, MI 25 1:22:17.378
6 736 MARTELL, RAYMOND BELLEVILLE, MI 28 1:22:27.559
7 735 HUTCHISON, BRENT NUNICA, MI 24 1:29:29.438
8 738 TERHAAR, BRANDEN MUSKEGON, MI 28 1:41:54.505

BEGINNER MEN 30-39
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 780 KANASTY, ERIC STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 34 1:09:50.456
2 740 TRUEX, CHUCK BATTLE CREEK, MI 39 1:13:20.739
3 742 ZACCARDELLI, MARC TEAM SANDBAG 36 1:18:40.034
4 739 SMITH, BEN BELMONT, MI 35 1:19:31.262
5 773 RUCKER, ADAM ELKHART, IN 36 1:27:46.894
6 787 STANKEY, KAI KALAMAZOO, MI 37 1:33:25.175
7 741 WAY, JEREMY RAVENNA, MI 32 1:35:17.896

BEGINNER MEN 40-49
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 767 BRISTOW, ANDY CYCLISTS OF ANARCHY 42 1:10:32.346
2 749 SPENCER, GARY ILMOR ENGEERING MTB 47 1:15:35.038
3 782 SIELICKI, RICK WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI 44 1:15:36.251
4 745 FERDEN, LANCE TRI CITY CYCLISTS 41 1:16:40.321
5 778 TISCHLER, DAVID NOVI, MI 44 1:17:48.427
6 746 HELLAND, DOUG WHEELS IN MOTION 44 1:20:13.199
7 744 DODDS, BRETT PORTAGE, MI 41 1:21:58.110
8 775 RAMON, J.J. BATTLE CREEK, MI 40 1:23:25.527
9 743 BONDER, DARIN WHEELS IN MOTION 43 1:28:33.627

10 770 MILLER, JOEL CANNONDALE MIDWEST 49 1:35:37.879
11 776 MERRITT, DOMINIQUE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 40 1:37:57.369
12 786 BENNETT, ROBERT CANTON, MI 45 1:39:14.914
13 750 WAALAND, KIRBY FINDLAY, OHIO 49 1:50:51.871
14 748 PERRIN, RICHARD CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 44 2:03:45.248
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BEGINNER MEN 50+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 753 VANMIDDLESWORTH, MATTHEW KALAMAZOO, MI 50 1:15:01.559
2 752 FORTH, JEFFREY M. WHEELS IN MOTION - ANN ARBOR 57 1:23:16.512
3 751 COOLEY, BYRON CYCLETHERAPY & COOLEY PLUMBING 55 1:24:12.535
4 784 BIRD, JOE MAIN STREET BIKES (OXFORD) 54 1:26:32.145

BEGINNER WOMEN 30+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 783 PARRISH, APRIL KALAMAZOO, MI 35 1:24:10.093
2 760 MEYER, LISA FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 1:31:23.885
3 781 MCVEY, SHERI DARK HORSE RACING 48 1:40:14.400
4 759 DARROW, LEAH CUSTER CYCLERY 31 2:15:25.332

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY - ALL RACERS
POS CLASS L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TIME

1 EL-M WALTERS, CAMERON RACING GREYHOUNDS 24 0:59:09.302
2 EL-M GALLAGHER, BILL TREK MOUNTAIN CO-OP 29 0:59:20.527
3 EL-M KUHN, GREG TEAM FRASER 33 0:59:59.698
4 EL-M SERRAT, ED SPIN ZONE/CANNONDALE 41 1:00:11.561
5 EL-M JANSEN, DAN FARM TEAM RACING 38 1:00:41.935
6 EL-M LUMMIS, JASON BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 39 1:00:51.392
7 EL-M KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINE/ACF/OAKLEY 37 1:01:18.818
8 EL-M MEYERS, JOHN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 46 1:01:47.593
9 EL-M TOMPKIN, ERIC TREE FORT BIKES 42 1:02:17.946

10 EX-M 40-49 NEELEY, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 42 1:02:27.568
11 ELITE MEN STACK, RON CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 40 1:02:30.266
12 EX-M 50+ BROWN, PAUL ROLL MODELS BIKE SHOP 50 1:02:36.807
13 EX-M 30-39 BOWNE, JASON CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 35 1:02:58.414
14 EX-M 30-39 COLFLESH, JIMMIE MOM & POP RACING 37 1:02:59.514
15 SS-E/E DEMAEGD, DAVE SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 38 1:03:00.465
16 SS-E/E TOMPKIN, ERIC TREE FORT BIKES 42 1:03:07.083
17 EX-M 19-29 DOORNBOS, RICK VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP 28 1:03:19.293
18 EX-M 19-29 FREIDINGER, TODD NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 29 1:03:22.552
19 ELITE MEN PARMELEE, MARK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 28 1:03:48.889
20 EX-M 30-39 BROWN, ANDY SPECIALIZED/CYCLETHERAPY 31 1:04:12.612
21 SS-E/E SERRAT, ED SPIN ZONE/CANNONDALE 41 1:04:18.066
22 SS-E/E RUSSELL, PATRICK WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 41 1:04:34.967
23 SM-19-29 RIGGS, PAUL FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 25 1:04:37.520
24 EX-M 30-39 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 38 1:04:40.323
25 EX-M 50+ JORDAN, JIM BLACKSHEEP 54 1:04:44.280
26 EX-M 30-39 LAKO, BRAD RBS CYCLING TEAM 34 1:04:46.951
27 EX-M 19-29 KATULIC, RYAN TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN 21 1:04:57.227
28 E/E-W DISTERHEFT, ERIN TEAM BILLY 29 1:05:04.442
29 EX-M 19-29 MCCREADY, AARON RACING GREYHOUNDS 25 1:05:06.251
30 EX-M 40-49 HILDITCH, JIM TREEFORT BIKES 42 1:05:09.406
31 SM-19-29 DEYOUNG, MITCHELL ON 2 WHEELS 28 1:05:20.924
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Listing Continued From Previous Page
POS CLASS L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TM
32 EX-M 30-39 OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 35 1:05:27.991
33 EX-M 30-39 GREAVES, PETER CYCLE & FITNESS 37 1:06:04.888
34 EX-M 50+ COAR, DAVID DRT CONSULTING 54 1:06:12.855
35 EX-M 40-49 WITT, GREG RBS CYCLING TEAM 43 1:06:33.377
36 EX-M 30-39 MAREK, BRYAN SPEED MERCHANTS 35 1:06:45.015
37 EX-M 50+ WINKEL, GARY RACING GREYHOUNDS 54 1:06:51.880
38 SM-19-29 MEDLER, JARED MORGANS GARAGE 29 1:06:54.880
39 SM 35-39 GAFFNER, MATTHEW TEAM ACTIVE 37 1:07:07.699
40 SM 35-39 MEYER, MICHAEL FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 38 1:07:20.816
41 SS-E/E NEELEY, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 42 1:07:21.918
42 EX-M 40-49 WOZNIAK, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 47 1:07:26.760
43 SM-19-29 HARRIS, CHAD CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 29 1:07:40.924
44 SM 45-49 BAILEY, JEFF PRO FORM BIKE SHOP 48 1:07:48.662
45 SM 35-39 PEOT, DOUG WIFE & KIDS 38 1:07:50.966
46 EX-M 30-39 MELECOSKY, JASON RBS CYCLING TEAM 37 1:07:55.104
47 SC WALTERS, DAVID CUSTER CYCLERY 41 1:07:59.273
48 SM 35-39 TAYLOR, AARON JILL 36 1:08:03.290
49 SM 40-44 WISELEY, CORY SOUTH HAVEN,MI 40 1:08:04.768
50 EX-M 19-29 FABER, JUSTIN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 22 1:08:07.516
51 SM 40-44 WILKINSON, KEITH TEAM ACTIVE 42 1:08:14.921
52 SM 40-44 PRUSKI, SCOTT GRAND RAPIDS, MI 40 1:08:15.018
53 SM 30-34 POIRIER, JEFF TEAM J-TREE 34 1:08:27.196
54 SM 40-44 TONN, SCOTT RACING GREYHOUNDS 44 1:08:31.768
55 SM 40-44 BUSBY, SHAWN GALESBURG, MI 42 1:08:38.868
56 EX-M 30-39 BRUSK, JOHN RACING GREYHOUNDS 37 1:08:45.819
57 SS-SP/BEG NICHOLSON, CHUCK NEW BALTIMORE, MI 49 1:08:46.889
58 SM 50-59 BENNETT, KEITH ELKHART, IN 50 1:08:59.858
59 EX-M 40-49 TAYLOR, JAMES CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 45 1:09:09.583
60 SS-E/E LEE, JOSEPH TEAM FRASER 48 1:09:30.241
61 SS-E/E OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 35 1:09:30.589
62 SM 40-44 HOWARD, DAVID CYCLETHERAPY/ ERHARD BMW/SIR PIZZA 44 1:09:30.800
63 SM 35-39 HACKNEY, DON GRAND HAVEN, MI 38 1:09:30.973
64 SS-SP/BEG KINLEY, STEVE CANNONDLAE MIDWEST 54 1:09:34.043
65 SM-19-29 SLOMKA, RYAN RBS CYCLING TEAM 26 1:09:38.091
66 SM 30-34 DEBRABER, CURTIS WALKER, MI 30 1:09:41.152
67 SS-E/E KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINES/OAKLEY 37 1:09:46.092
68 BM 30-39 KANASTY, ERIC STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 34 1:09:50.456
69 SM 35-39 BRZEZINSKI, EDWARD LINDEN, MI 38 1:09:54.299
70 SM-19-29 CISLER, NICK PRECISIONMTB.COM 28 1:10:06.404
71 SM 40-44 PUTTI, CHRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 43 1:10:11.330
72 SC MCCLOSKEY, ROSS RACING GREYHOUNDS 48 1:10:17.934
73 SM 45-49 JONES, JERRY CONSTANTINE, MI 47 1:10:19.056
74 SM 45-49 HOWARD, STEVEN TEAM BILLYS 46 1:10:19.604
75 SM-19-29 ROOKUS, TODD HC HOOLIGANS 29 1:10:29.526
76 BM 40-49 BRISTOW, ANDY CYCLISTS OF ANARCHY 42 1:10:32.346
77 SM 30-34 MOEHL, MICHAEL B CLAWSON, MI 30 1:10:35.765



PAGE 10 OF 13 RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20100822

Listing Continued From Previous Page
POS CLASS L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TOTAL TM
78 SM 40-44 ZATEK, DAVE CYCLETHERAPY 41 1:10:35.995
79 SC MCCLANAHAN, MARK PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 38 1:10:39.399
80 EX-M 40-49 GRASL, TOM RACING TURTLES 46 1:10:48.990
81 EX-M 18-UN CASTILE, EVAN TEAM FRASER 18 1:10:52.678
82 EX-M 40-49 KAHL, KEVIN TEAM SANDBAG 47 1:11:00.722
83 SM 40-44 MARSH, CARY PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 44 1:11:15.684
84 E/E-W VICARY, ERIN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 32 1:11:33.753
85 EX-M 30-39 GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN TEAM GUPSTER 38 1:11:34.103
86 SS-SP/BEG AKERS, CRAIG HC HOOLIGANS 28 1:11:35.867
87 SM 50-59 LENABURG, DOUG PRO FORM BIKE SHOP 50 1:11:37.733
88 EX-M 18-UN STEIN, ANTHONY ROCHESTER, MI 18 1:11:44.544
89 SM 30-34 KAUFFMAN, JON ELKHART, IN 30 1:11:57.734
90 SS-SP/BEG LAROE, KEVIN WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI 46 1:11:59.346
91 SM 50-59 NIELSON, KRUG RBS CYCLING TEAM 50 1:12:01.808
92 SM 40-44 FERRIGER, TONY LANSING, MI 42 1:12:11.143
93 SM 30-34 SMITH, MICHAEL WHEELS IN MOTION 30 1:12:20.685
94 E/E-W JANSEN, TARA FARM TEAM RACING 28 1:12:27.426
95 SM 50-59 CONSTABLE, ROBERT SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 59 1:12:30.650
96 SS-SP/BEG GROW, DON GROW LEGAL 42 1:12:40.753
97 SS-SP/BEG MAREK, BRYAN BIG RAPIDS, MI 35 1:12:45.134
98 SM 35-39 MOORE JR, DAVID R. CYCLETHERAPY 37 1:12:49.378
99 SS-E/E WENDEL, BERNARD CANNONDALE MIDWEST 43 1:12:52.895

100 SM 35-39 CRADY, TROY MOX MULTISPORT 38 1:12:56.010
101 SM 45-49 RICHARDSON, DAVID WINDSOR, ONT, CAN 47 1:12:59.498
102 SS-SP/BEG GOERLICH, JIM MACOMB BIKE &FITNESS 30 1:13:15.863
103 SM 35-39 MCBRIDE, ERIC TIMET 36 1:13:15.899
104 SM 50-59 LINDHOUT, BILL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 56 1:13:16.329
105 BM 30-39 TRUEX, CHUCK BATTLE CREEK, MI 39 1:13:20.739
106 SM 45-49 GEARY, STEVE PRO FORM RACING 47 1:13:22.371
107 SM 45-49 WILLIAMS, RICHARD TEAM FRASER 49 1:13:40.689
108 SM-19-29 CONROY, MIKE MOX MULTISPORT 26 1:13:40.946
109 SS-SP/BEG KANNENBERG, WILLIAM SPONSORMEPLZ@GMAIL.COM 28 1:13:54.395
110 SM 40-44 TOMLINSON, R SWEAT PEA 40 1:13:54.667
111 SM 30-34 BROWN, BRIAN PRECISIONMTB.COM 33 1:14:01.496
112 BM 19-29 WAUN, BRENDON FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 25 1:14:15.314
113 E/E-W COLLINS, KAREY MPI MAIN STREET KUHNHENN RACING 41 1:14:25.071
114 SM 30-34 LUCIA, ROBERT RBS CYCLING TEAM 31 1:14:25.379
115 SM 50-59 MORGAN, TIM MORGANS GARAGE 57 1:14:28.116
116 SM 40-44 STACEY, KEVIN HUDSONVILLE, MI 41 1:14:29.253
117 SM 50-59 REDDY, JOE PRECISIONMTB.COM 55 1:14:37.988
118 SW 40+ GIPPERT, CINDY TEAM ACTIVE RACING 43 1:14:40.305
119 BM 19-29 WEATHERBY, BRANDON BAD HIP 25 1:14:42.499
120 SM-19-29 LUDWIG, BEN MATTAWAN, MI 25 1:14:47.348
121 SC WONNACOTT, ROB ABERDEEN BIKE & FITNESS 39 1:14:50.215
122 SC STONER, ROBERT BILLYS BIKE SHOP 43 1:14:55.626
123 BM 50+ VANMIDDLESWORTH, MATTHEW KALAMAZOO, MI 50 1:15:01.559
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124 EX-M 40-49 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 45 1:15:02.711
125 BM 40-49 SPENCER, GARY ILMOR ENGEERING MTB 47 1:15:35.038
126 BM 40-49 SIELICKI, RICK WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI 44 1:15:36.251
127 SM 50-59 TOMPKINS, DANIEL CUSTER CYCLERY 52 1:15:57.547
128 BC ROMBERGER, STEVE HC HOOLIGANS 31 1:15:58.556
129 E/E-W MABRY, MELISSA PRECISION MTB.COM 32 1:15:59.719
130 SM 45-49 DYCHA, STEPHEN BAD HIP 46 1:16:11.609
131 SM 35-39 COLEGROVE, GUY RIPPERS 37 1:16:19.792
132 SM 45-49 STEIN, DAVID ROCHESTER, MI 48 1:16:32.569
133 SM 40-44 SCHARP, BRIAN HERMAN MILLER 42 1:16:40.091
134 BM 40-49 FERDEN, LANCE TRI CITY CYCLISTS 41 1:16:40.321
135 SM 35-39 MORROW, MATT CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 39 1:16:47.794
136 SM-19-29 HUTCHISON, CHAD NUNICA, MI 27 1:17:00.803
137 SM 50-59 WORSNOP, GREGORY KALAMAZOO NORDIC 55 1:17:11.735
138 SM 60+ SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 68 1:17:13.788
139 BM 15-18 EROS, NOAH HOWELL, MI 15 1:17:16.778
140 SW 25-39 BAKER, NICHOLE ON 2 WHEELS 25 1:17:29.841
141 BM 40-49 TISCHLER, DAVID NOVI, MI 44 1:17:48.427
142 SM 45-49 KOZICKI, RON MOUNT PLEASANT BREWING 45 1:18:16.837
143 BC OUVRY, KRISTOPHER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 47 1:18:38.750
144 BM 30-39 ZACCARDELLI, MARC TEAM SANDBAG 36 1:18:40.034
145 SC BOWMAN, DOUG ST. JOSEPH, MI 42 1:19:11.739
146 SS-SP/BEG WILKINSON, KEITH TEAM ACTIVE 42 1:19:19.174
147 BM 30-39 SMITH, BEN BELMONT, MI 35 1:19:31.262
148 BM 40-49 HELLAND, DOUG WHEELS IN MOTION 44 1:20:13.199
149 BM 19-29 OTTO, JEREMIAH MIDDLEBURY, IN 29 1:20:18.960
150 SM 35-39 MARTIN, JOHN FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 1:20:20.207
151 SW 25-39 POPA, LISA CUSTER CYCLERY 39 1:20:44.470
152 BC DUHL, LEE TRAILS EDGE RACING 44 1:20:51.230
153 SM 14-UN GUERRA, EVEREST MAIN STREET BICYCLES 14 1:21:04.744
154 SM 45-49 LYNCH, DAVID VALPARQAISO, IN 45 1:21:38.911
155 SM 50-59 GOODRICH, MARK HEBRON, IN 54 1:21:49.199
156 SW 25-39 WONNACOTT, JESSI DARK HORSE RACING 31 1:21:53.799
157 BM 40-49 DODDS, BRETT PORTAGE, MI 41 1:21:58.110
158 BM 19-29 BIRD, BEN MAIN STREET BIKES 23 1:22:15.510
159 BM 19-29 BALLOR, CHRISTOPHER PORTAGE, MI 25 1:22:17.378
160 BM 19-29 MARTELL, RAYMOND BELLEVILLE, MI 28 1:22:27.559
161 SW 25-39 DOLENGA, JENNIFER DARK HORSE RACING 32 1:22:30.658
162 SM 50-59 BARTZEN, BRIAN CUSTER CYCLERY 52 1:22:57.319
163 SM 40-44 LEARY, BRIAN CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 41 1:23:08.952
164 BM 50+ FORTH, JEFFREY M. WHEELS IN MOTION - ANN ARBOR 57 1:23:16.512
165 BM 40-49 RAMON, J.J. BATTLE CREEK, MI 40 1:23:25.527
166 BW 30+ PARRISH, APRIL KALAMAZOO, MI 35 1:24:10.093
167 BM 50+ COOLEY, BYRON CYCLETHERAPY & COOLEY PLUMBING 55 1:24:12.535
168 SW 40+ SOMMERVILLE, JONI GRAWN, MI 47 1:24:27.602
169 SS-SP/BEG AYRES, MATTHEW BATTLE CREEK, MI 23 1:24:29.182
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170 E/E-W TROLLMAN, BETH ANN DARK HORSE RACING 39 1:24:37.575
171 BC EVANS, SEAN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 34 1:25:33.285
172 SC JOHNSTON, GILBERT FORD 43 1:25:40.894
173 E/E-W PATTERSON, HEATHER DARK HORSE RACING 36 1:25:59.623
174 SM 14-UN GRASL, SPENCER RACING TURTLES 13 1:26:18.863
175 SW 40+ CONFLITTI, TERRY LIVONIA, MI 45 1:26:29.079
176 BM 50+ BIRD, JOE MAIN STREET BIKES (OXFORD) 54 1:26:32.145
177 BM 15-18 WALTERS, COLIN FORT CUSTER 17 1:26:55.924
178 BM 30-39 RUCKER, ADAM ELKHART, IN 36 1:27:46.894
179 SW 40+ RUIZ, LILLIAN TREEFORT BIKES 47 1:27:47.973
180 SW 24-UN WISSMAN, GINGER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 15 1:28:22.607
181 BM 40-49 BONDER, DARIN WHEELS IN MOTION 43 1:28:33.627
182 BM 11-14 WOZNIAK, TOMMY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 14 1:28:55.365
183 BM 19-29 HUTCHISON, BRENT NUNICA, MI 24 1:29:29.438
184 SM 50-59 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH CANNONDALE MIDWEST 51 1:30:09.889
185 SM 50-59 BLUM, EUGENE TEAM BILLYS 51 1:30:23.526
186 SW 40+ JOHNSON, LISA CYCLE THERAPY 1:30:57.551
187 SW 40+ MATRAS, SHAWN LIVONIA, MI 43 1:31:08.911
188 BW 30+ MEYER, LISA FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 1:31:23.885
189 SM 30-34 VOGEL, SHAWN AUBURN HILL, MI 30 1:31:34.059
190 SW 25-39 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN RBS CYCLING TEAM 25 1:32:43.654
191 SM 40-44 BALOGH, STEVE CANTON, MI 44 1:32:55.485
192 SS-SP/BEG CHURCH, MATT TRAVERSE CITY, MI 23 1:33:01.278
193 BM 30-39 STANKEY, KAI KALAMAZOO, MI 37 1:33:25.175
194 SM 45-49 BYRUM, MARK NIMBA 48 1:33:31.444
195 SM 35-39 GILLETT, TROY GETAWAY SPORTS 39 1:34:32.592
196 SW 25-39 BLOCK, KERRY DARK HORSE RACING 37 1:34:45.590
197 BM 30-39 WAY, JEREMY RAVENNA, MI 32 1:35:17.896
198 BM 40-49 MILLER, JOEL CANNONDALE MIDWEST 49 1:35:37.879
199 SW 40+ DELAVERN, JODY DARK HORSE RACING 53 1:36:56.010
200 BM 11-14 MCBRIDE, ANDREW TIMEX 11 1:36:57.600
201 SW 40+ JARSKI, LAURIE BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER 46 1:37:14.053
202 BC OVIATT, DAVID LA PORTE, IN 43 1:37:21.587
203 BM 40-49 MERRITT, DOMINIQUE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 40 1:37:57.369
204 SW 25-39 DEYOUNG, LAURIE ON 2 WHEELS 28 1:38:07.190
205 TANDEM WIMBUSH, AARON + EMMA BRIDGMAN, MI 39 1:38:27.017
206 BM 40-49 BENNETT, ROBERT CANTON, MI 45 1:39:14.914
207 SW 24-UN BARTZEN, HILARY CUSTER CYCLERY RACING 18 1:39:51.880
208 SW 25-39 HOINKA, JENNIFER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 35 1:39:54.581
209 BM 11-14 DEVER, ANDREW CYCLETHERAPY CYCLING CLUB 14 1:39:58.950
210 BW 30+ MCVEY, SHERI DARK HORSE RACING 48 1:40:14.400
211 SM 15-18 STEIN, JOEY ROCHESTER, MI 15 1:40:16.434
212 BM 19-29 TERHAAR, BRANDEN MUSKEGON, MI 28 1:41:54.505
213 BM 40-49 WAALAND, KIRBY FINDLAY, OHIO 49 1:50:51.871
214 TANDEM MULLENIX, R.J. BATTLE CREEK, MI 57 1:51:14.328
215 BC MULLIGAN, JASON WATERFORD, MI 32 1:58:09.656
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216 SS-SP/BEG WLODARCZAK, JON CYCLOTRON 33 2:02:34.009
217 BM 40-49 PERRIN, RICHARD CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 44 2:03:45.248
218 BEG 10-UN MARET, BRADLEY BIG RAPIDS, MI 10 2:07:45.502
219 BW 30+ DARROW, LEAH CUSTER CYCLERY 31 2:15:25.332
220 BM 11-14 WISSMAN, OLIVER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13 2:23:13.284
DNF BC PLACER, JAMES ALLEGAN, MI 44 DNF
DNF EX-M 40-49 WENDEL, BERNARD CANNONDALE MIDWEST 43 DNF
DNF SM 40-44 SILVERS, SCOTT SPOKEDRUNKIES DNF
DNF SM 50-59 SOLOMON, RON OAKLAND TWP, MI 59 DNF
DNF SW 40+ RACEY, LYNDA DARK HORSE RACING 47 DNF
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